CSC THE UNITED STATES)
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 508992 - 164036A	
AUTHORIZATION : Saturia Funt COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	
ORDER DATE : August 26, 1997	
ORDER TIME : 10:36 AM	
ORDER NO. : 508992-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 164036A EUUU CUSTOMER: Glenn N. Siegel, Esq GLENN N. SIEGEL, P.A.	022775567
Suite 304 18501 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948	
DOMESTIC FILING OF SOUTHWEST FLOW DA NAME: D & D ENTERPRISES, INC.	97 AUG 26 M
EFFECTIVE DATE:	E.FLORIDA
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Þ
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Tonya C. Holliday EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	
SN AUG 2 8 199	алтох 7



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 26, 1997

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607

SUBJECT: D & D ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W97000019751

RESUBMIT Please give original

submission date as file date.

of Sultiwest

We have received your document for D & D ENTERPRISES, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6052.

Sandy Ng Document Specialist

Letter Number: 697A00042950

97 NE 28 M 9 53

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FFECTIVE DATE

97 AUG 26 MILLED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TALLATING SECTOR OF D & D ENTERPRISES. OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA OF MALE

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation ("Corporation") is **D & D ENTERPRISES** OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE II

The existence of the corporation shall begin on August 25, 1997 and be perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is 16154 Cranston Avenue, Port Charlotte, Florida 33953.

ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is 1000, all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders thereof shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote. THIS STOCK SHALL HAVE 1.00 PAR VALUE.

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 16154 Cranston Avenue, Port Charlotte, Florida 33953. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is DANA C. MCKINLEY.

ARTICLE VI

The initial board of directors shall consist of two members. The names and address of the persons who will serve on the initial board of directors are:

Name

Dana C. McKinley

16154 Cranston Avenue Port Charlotte, Florida 33953

Address

David T. Sexton

41 Dawn Court South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852

ARTICLE VII

The names and street addresses of the persons signing these articles of incorporation are:

Name

Dana C. McKinley

David T. Sexton

16154 Cranston Avenue Port Charlotte, Florida 33953

Address

41 Dawn Court South Brunswick, New Jersey 08852

ARTICLE VIII

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this -25^{H} day of August, 1997.

DANA C. MCKINLEY

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA, Having been named to accept service of process for **D** & **D** ENTERPRISES . at the INC. place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

DANA C. MCKINLEY

Date: <u>August 25</u>, 1997

17 AUG 26 AIT 11:06